506759018 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6805835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMIE MAY	07/09/2021
KELVIN VOON-KIT CHONG	07/09/2021
KRISHNA VEDATI	07/09/2021
SRINIVAS MANDYAM	07/09/2021
TIAGO ANDRÉ DIAS SILVA	07/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURON FUEL, INC.
Street Address:	650B FREMONT AVE, #330
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17366995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124281558

Email: ben@edlavitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN I. EDLAVITCH

Address Line 1:225 SOUTH 6TH ST, SUITE 3900Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100004-000040/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN I. EDLAVITCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin I. Edlavitch/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=100004_000040_Assignment_Jamie#page1.tif

source=100004_000040_Assignment_Kelvin#page1.tif source=100004_000040_Assignment_Kelvin#page2.tif source=100004_000040_Assignment_Krishna#page1.tif source=100004_000040_Assignment_Srinivas#page1.tif source=100004_000040_Assignment_Tiago#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **COLLABORATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM,** which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/366,995 and filed on July 2, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NEURON FUEL, INC., a Delaware company, having a mailing address of 650B Fremont Ave, #330, Los Altos, CA 94024 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of	May	Jamie	
Inventor			
Residence	City	Country	Citizenship
&	Northbrook	US	US
Citizenship			
Mailing	Street	City	State, Mail Code
Address	1430 Lee Rd	Northbrook	IL, 60062
Signature of	Inventor	Date:	
Jamie May		Jul 9, 2021	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **COLLABORATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM,** which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/366,995 and filed on July 2, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NEURON FUEL, INC., a Delaware company, having a mailing address of 650B Fremont Ave, #330, Los Altos, CA 94024 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of	Chong	Kelvin	Voon-Kit
Inventor			
Residence	City	Country	Citizenship
&	Mountain View	US	US
Citizenship			
Mailing	Street	City	State, Mail Code
Address	1416 Marigold Court	Mountain View	CA, 94040
Signature of Inventor		Date:	
Signature of Inventor Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong February Stand Chang (2018, 2023 33:04 POT)		Jul 9, 2021	

100004_000040_Assignment_Kelvin

Final Audit Report 2021-07-09

Created: 2021-07-09

By: Srinivas Mandyam (smandyam@tynker.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAWtsDqMd1NU3P7bDYI9Utb-AX6abE6IIC

"100004_000040_Assignment_Kelvin" History

- Document created by Srinivas Mandyam (smandyam@tynker.com) 2021-07-09 6:02:25 PM GMT- IP address: 73.170.34.32
- Document emailed to Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong (kchong@tynker.com) for signature 2021-07-09 6:02:47 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong (kchong@tynker.com) 2021-07-09 7:49:06 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.89
- Document e-signed by Kelvin Voon-Kit Chong (kchong@tynker.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-07-09 8:04:13 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 71.204.166.230
- Agreement completed. 2021-07-09 8:04:13 PM GMT

REEL: 056809 FRAME: 0102

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **COLLABORATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM**, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/366,995 and filed on July 2, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NEURON FUEL, INC., a Delaware company, having a mailing address of 650B Fremont Ave, #330, Los Altos, CA 94024 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of	Vedati	Krishna	
Inventor			
Residence	City	Country	Citizenship
&	Los Altos	US	US
Citizenship			
Mailing	Street	City	State, Mail Code
Address	575 Arboleda Dr	Los Altos	CA, 94024
Signature of	Inventor	Date:	
Kristina Valiati (3019, 2021	13:10PD7)	Jul 9, 2021	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **COLLABORATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM**, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/366,995 and filed on July 2, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NEURON FUEL, INC., a Delaware company, having a mailing address of 650B Fremont Ave, #330, Los Altos, CA 94024 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of	Mandyam	Srinivas	
Inventor			
Residence	City	Country	Citizenship
&	Los Altos	US	US
Citizenship			
Mailing	Street	City	State, Mail Code
Address	1500 Hillview Dr	Los Altos	CA, 94024
Signature of	Inventor	Date:	
Mhiris		07/09/2021	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **COLLABORATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM**, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/366,995 and filed on July 2, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NEURON FUEL, INC., a Delaware company, having a mailing address of 650B Fremont Ave, #330, Los Altos, CA 94024 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of	Dias Silva	Tiago	André
Inventor			
Residence	City	Country	Citizenship
&	Espinho	Portugal	Portugal
Citizenship			_
Mailing	Street	City	State, Mail Code
Address	Rua 23, n.° 792, 1.°	Espinho	
	Direito,4500-276		
Signature of	Inventor	Date:	
Tingo Adré Dias Gilva		Jul 9, 2021	

PATENT REEL: 056809 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 07/09/2021